
EVENT 505 Men's 400m Freestyle
18/24 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        
1 TUCKER, Samuel 18 Wycombe Dist  3:59.79     

50m 27.30 100m 57.46 150m 1:28.04 200m 1:58.68 250m 2:29.42 300m 3:00.88 350m 3:31.00 400m 3:59.79
30.16 30.58 30.64 30.74 31.46 30.12 28.79

2 HALL, Adam 21 Loughboro Un  4:00.06     
50m 27.42 100m 57.75 150m 1:28.27 200m 1:59.39 250m 2:29.99 300m 3:00.54 350m 3:31.46 400m 4:00.06

30.33 30.52 31.12 30.60 30.55 30.92 28.60
3 CANNON, Theo 23 Gloucester  4:03.09     

50m 27.55 100m 57.68 150m 1:28.56 200m 1:59.72 250m 2:31.11 300m 3:01.75 350m 3:32.39 400m 4:03.09
30.13 30.88 31.16 31.39 30.64 30.64 30.70

4 HARRISON, Ben 22 Loughboro Un  4:04.65     
50m 27.45 100m 57.35 150m 1:27.74 200m 1:58.93 250m 2:29.87 300m 3:01.37 350m 3:33.12 400m 4:04.65

29.90 30.39 31.19 30.94 31.50 31.75 31.53
5 MIDDLETON, Harry 22 Bracknell  4:39.55     

50m 28.78 100m 1:01.56 150m 1:36.39 200m 2:11.88 250m 2:48.14 300m 3:25.48 350m 4:03.17 400m 4:39.55
32.78 34.83 35.49 36.26 37.34 37.69 36.38

6 LECKONBY, Angus 20 Cleethorpes  4:44.72     
50m 31.30 100m 1:06.50 150m 1:42.99 200m 2:19.28 250m 2:55.84 300m 3:32.95 350m 4:09.50 400m 4:44.72

35.20 36.49 36.29 36.56 37.11 36.55 35.22
7 TATTON, Adam 21 TelfordAqua  4:50.20     

50m 30.98 100m 1:06.09 150m 1:43.35 200m 2:20.63 250m 2:58.36 300m 3:35.61 350m 4:12.64 400m 4:50.20
35.11 37.26 37.28 37.73 37.25 37.03 37.56

8 BRADFORD, Jordan 20 Team Anglia  5:08.72     
50m 33.19 100m - 150m 1:48.88 200m 2:28.98 250m 3:09.02 300m 3:49.29 350m 4:30.27 400m 5:08.72

- - 40.10 40.04 40.27 40.98 38.45
 BROADBENT, David 24 Hackney  DNS       

25/29 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        

1 SLAWSON, William 25 Wrekin SC  4:18.65 546   
50m 28.32 100m 59.95 150m 1:32.79 200m 2:06.39 250m 2:39.67 300m 3:13.19 350m 3:46.55 400m 4:18.65

31.63 32.84 33.60 33.28 33.52 33.36 32.10
2 VEASEY, Augustus 26 Chelmsford  4:19.06 551   

50m 28.05 100m 59.57 150m 1:32.50 200m 2:06.09 250m 2:39.73 300m 3:13.36 350m 3:47.11 400m 4:19.06
31.52 32.93 33.59 33.64 33.63 33.75 31.95

3 RUSSELL, George 25 Rotherham Mo  4:26.30 501   
50m 29.88 100m 1:02.82 150m 1:36.70 200m 2:10.68 250m 2:44.93 300m 3:18.90 350m 3:53.01 400m 4:26.30

32.94 33.88 33.98 34.25 33.97 34.11 33.29
4 ARCHER, Lewis 25 Halstead  4:28.39 489   

50m 29.50 100m 1:02.34 150m 1:35.95 200m 2:10.20 250m 2:44.84 300m 3:19.63 350m 3:54.57 400m 4:28.39
32.84 33.61 34.25 34.64 34.79 34.94 33.82

5 GOWLAND, Nicholas 26 AFSHartlepol  4:34.04 465   
50m 29.70 100m 1:02.88 150m 1:37.47 200m 2:12.09 250m 2:46.81 300m 3:22.00 350m 3:58.08 400m 4:34.04

33.18 34.59 34.62 34.72 35.19 36.08 35.96
6 DOUGALL, Rory 26 Trafford Met  4:37.58 448   

50m 30.84 100m 1:05.09 150m 1:40.07 200m 2:16.57 250m 2:52.78 300m 3:28.88 350m 4:04.35 400m 4:37.58
34.25 34.98 36.50 36.21 36.10 35.47 33.23
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EVENT 505 Men's 400m Freestyle
25/29 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        
7 BARRATT, Sam 29 Manch Tri  4:39.30 451   

50m 30.78 100m 1:05.19 150m 1:40.61 200m 2:16.23 250m 2:52.14 300m 3:28.53 350m - 400m 4:39.30
34.41 35.42 35.62 35.91 36.39 - -

8 MORTON, Henry 27 Rugby  5:10.44 323   
50m 33.66 100m 1:12.03 150m 1:51.78 200m 2:31.72 250m 3:11.73 300m 3:51.31 350m 4:31.28 400m 5:10.44

38.37 39.75 39.94 40.01 39.58 39.97 39.16
9 MORTON, Harry 25 Trafford Met  5:28.18 267   

50m 34.57 100m 1:13.80 150m 1:55.44 200m 2:37.27 250m 3:20.20 300m 4:03.16 350m 4:45.79 400m 5:28.18
39.23 41.64 41.83 42.93 42.96 42.63 42.39

10 HARRIS, Sam 26 Poole  5:46.17 231   
50m 38.43 100m 1:18.29 150m 2:00.39 200m 2:44.14 250m 3:29.38 300m 4:15.39 350m 5:01.99 400m 5:46.17

39.86 42.10 43.75 45.24 46.01 46.60 44.18
 KEMPSTER, Barnaby 27 Otter  DNS       

30/34 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        

1 MILLS, Daniel 31 Trafford Met  4:03.21 690   
50m 27.71 100m 58.13 150m 1:28.99 200m 1:59.95 250m 2:30.83 300m 3:01.78 350m 3:32.79 400m 4:03.21

30.42 30.86 30.96 30.88 30.95 31.01 30.42
2 BIRD, Greg 33 Kidlington  4:03.78 691   

50m 27.83 100m 57.75 150m 1:28.50 200m 1:59.48 250m 2:30.88 300m 3:02.52 350m 3:33.72 400m 4:03.78
29.92 30.75 30.98 31.40 31.64 31.20 30.06

3 GIBSON, James 31 Trafford Met  4:15.18 597   
50m 26.93 100m 58.01 150m 1:30.57 200m 2:03.79 250m 2:37.25 300m 3:10.59 350m 3:43.20 400m 4:15.18

31.08 32.56 33.22 33.46 33.34 32.61 31.98
4 BRECKON, Mathew 32 Crawley  4:24.24 540   

50m 29.54 100m 1:01.57 150m 1:34.81 200m 2:08.39 250m 2:42.48 300m 3:16.82 350m 3:51.26 400m 4:24.24
32.03 33.24 33.58 34.09 34.34 34.44 32.98

5 TANSINI, Michael 31 Co Cambridge  4:30.41 502   
50m 29.62 100m 1:02.66 150m 1:37.05 200m 2:11.88 250m 2:46.87 300m 3:21.77 350m 3:56.51 400m 4:30.41

33.04 34.39 34.83 34.99 34.90 34.74 33.90
6 SUTHERLAND, Ian 30 Heart Of Mid  4:42.14 439   

50m 31.09 100m 1:06.22 150m 1:42.30 200m 2:18.62 250m 2:54.93 300m 3:31.29 350m 4:07.74 400m 4:42.14
35.13 36.08 36.32 36.31 36.36 36.45 34.40

7 PEARSON, Daniel 34 Boston  6:12.69 194   
50m 39.87 100m 1:25.35 150m 2:12.92 200m 3:01.05 250m 3:49.61 300m 4:38.55 350m 5:26.38 400m 6:12.69

45.48 47.57 48.13 48.56 48.94 47.83 46.31

35/39 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        

1 JOHN, Dan 35 Reading  4:11.66 633   
50m 29.04 100m 1:00.86 150m 1:32.90 200m 2:05.01 250m 2:37.16 300m 3:09.29 350m 3:40.90 400m 4:11.66

31.82 32.04 32.11 32.15 32.13 31.61 30.76
2 MILWAIN, Dean 36 Bicester  4:17.10 597   

50m 28.45 100m 1:00.23 150m 1:32.99 200m 2:06.11 250m 2:38.93 300m 3:11.44 350m 3:44.76 400m 4:17.10
31.78 32.76 33.12 32.82 32.51 33.32 32.34
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EVENT 505 Men's 400m Freestyle
35/39 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        
3 MARSTERS, Ben 36 Wisbech  4:30.57 512   

50m 29.15 100m 1:01.47 150m 1:35.16 200m 2:10.12 250m 2:45.07 300m 3:20.37 350m 3:56.10 400m 4:30.57
32.32 33.69 34.96 34.95 35.30 35.73 34.47

4 PEERS, Sean 37 Trafford Met  4:33.27 500   
50m 31.04 100m 1:05.11 150m 1:40.27 200m 2:15.61 250m 2:50.66 300m 3:25.54 350m 3:59.84 400m 4:33.27

34.07 35.16 35.34 35.05 34.88 34.30 33.43
5 BARBER, Nicolas 38 Otter  4:37.75 479   

50m 30.65 100m 1:05.11 150m 1:40.73 200m 2:16.66 250m 2:52.37 300m 3:28.33 350m 4:03.44 400m 4:37.75
34.46 35.62 35.93 35.71 35.96 35.11 34.31

6 WATTS, Sam 36 East Anglian  4:38.74 468   
50m 30.46 100m 1:03.53 150m 1:38.22 200m 2:14.13 250m 2:49.84 300m 3:25.57 350m 4:03.01 400m 4:38.74

33.07 34.69 35.91 35.71 35.73 37.44 35.73
7 EMMINS, Paul 38 Trafford Met  4:40.81 464   

50m 31.16 100m 1:06.67 150m 1:42.88 200m 2:19.57 250m 2:56.25 300m 3:32.25 350m 4:06.72 400m 4:40.81
35.51 36.21 36.69 36.68 36.00 34.47 34.09

8 CHALLIS, Shaun 35 Brighton Dol  4:40.97 455   
50m 29.95 100m 1:03.69 150m 1:38.20 200m 2:13.93 250m 2:49.62 300m 3:26.48 350m 4:03.56 400m 4:40.97

33.74 34.51 35.73 35.69 36.86 37.08 37.41
9 ROURKE, Andrew 38 Rugby  4:41.74 459   

50m 31.62 100m 1:06.40 150m - 200m 2:18.32 250m - 300m 3:30.30 350m 4:06.24 400m 4:41.74
34.78 - - - - 35.94 35.50

10 BARLOW, Chris 39 Newmarket  4:43.22 455   
50m 31.42 100m 1:06.76 150m 1:43.43 200m 2:20.35 250m 2:56.95 300m 3:33.37 350m 4:09.31 400m 4:43.22

35.34 36.67 36.92 36.60 36.42 35.94 33.91
11 GUICCIARDI, Gianluca 39 Enfield Sq  4:46.63 439   

50m 31.79 100m 1:07.28 150m 1:43.75 200m 2:20.29 250m 2:57.10 300m 3:33.95 350m 4:10.98 400m 4:46.63
35.49 36.47 36.54 36.81 36.85 37.03 35.65

12 GRICE, Adam 36 East Leeds  5:09.11 343   
50m 33.12 100m 1:11.22 150m 1:50.85 200m 2:30.77 250m 3:10.81 300m 3:50.74 350m 4:30.78 400m 5:09.11

38.10 39.63 39.92 40.04 39.93 40.04 38.33
 HINSLEY, Richard 37 B C & P Mast  DNS       

40/44 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        

1 BARNARD, Paul 41 Trafford Met  4:22.24 583   
50m 29.62 100m 1:02.41 150m 1:35.64 200m 2:08.77 250m 2:41.81 300m 3:15.48 350m 3:49.32 400m 4:22.24

32.79 33.23 33.13 33.04 33.67 33.84 32.92
2 HYMERS, Tristan 43 York City  4:31.85 533   

50m 31.14 100m 1:04.60 150m 1:39.39 200m 2:14.01 250m 2:48.81 300m 3:23.98 350m 3:58.38 400m 4:31.85
33.46 34.79 34.62 34.80 35.17 34.40 33.47

3 BURGHAM, Matt 42 Haslemere  4:35.52 507   
50m 30.60 100m 1:05.04 150m 1:40.24 200m 2:15.79 250m 2:51.31 300m 3:26.32 350m 4:00.99 400m 4:35.52

34.44 35.20 35.55 35.52 35.01 34.67 34.53
4 SMITH, Daniel 41 St Albans Ma  4:43.25 462   

50m 31.81 100m 1:06.10 150m 1:41.36 200m 2:17.30 250m 2:53.48 300m 3:30.12 350m 4:07.14 400m 4:43.25
34.29 35.26 35.94 36.18 36.64 37.02 36.11
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EVENT 505 Men's 400m Freestyle
40/44 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        
5 GLEED, Peter 44 South Beds  4:47.34 456   

50m 32.59 100m 1:08.13 150m 1:44.69 200m 2:21.45 250m 2:58.32 300m 3:35.34 350m 4:11.66 400m 4:47.34
35.54 36.56 36.76 36.87 37.02 36.32 35.68

6 GILL, James 40 Co Cambridge  4:49.42 430   
50m 32.14 100m 1:07.11 150m 1:43.22 200m 2:20.18 250m 2:57.33 300m 3:35.02 350m 4:12.54 400m 4:49.42

34.97 36.11 36.96 37.15 37.69 37.52 36.88
7 JOYCE, Simon 44 Kidlington  4:49.57 446   

50m 32.37 100m 1:08.06 150m 1:44.94 200m 2:22.17 250m 2:59.36 300m 3:36.72 350m 4:13.92 400m 4:49.57
35.69 36.88 37.23 37.19 37.36 37.20 35.65

8 MALCOLM, Daniel 40 Shrewsbury  4:59.77 387   
50m 34.45 100m 1:12.13 150m 1:50.38 200m 2:28.90 250m 3:07.05 300m 3:45.06 350m 4:23.16 400m 4:59.77

37.68 38.25 38.52 38.15 38.01 38.10 36.61
9 WOOD, David 40 Wycombe Dist  5:18.03 324   

50m 35.35 100m 1:14.07 150m 1:55.05 200m 2:36.33 250m 3:16.96 300m 3:58.11 350m 4:38.71 400m 5:18.03
38.72 40.98 41.28 40.63 41.15 40.60 39.32

10 ROSE, Adam 43 NottmLeander  5:23.29 317   
50m 35.73 100m 1:15.18 150m 1:55.31 200m 2:36.34 250m 3:18.39 300m 4:00.48 350m 4:42.31 400m 5:23.29

39.45 40.13 41.03 42.05 42.09 41.83 40.98
11 KENYON, Iain 41 Birmingham M  5:34.23 281   

50m 34.71 100m 1:13.57 150m 1:54.07 200m 2:35.53 250m 3:17.41 300m 3:57.77 350m 4:36.98 400m 5:34.23
38.86 40.50 41.46 41.88 40.36 39.21 57.25

12 BLAGG, Karl 41 Stowmarket  6:15.63 198   
50m 40.14 100m 1:24.73 150m 2:14.39 200m 3:02.95 250m 3:51.25 300m 4:39.95 350m 5:28.22 400m 6:15.63

44.59 49.66 48.56 48.30 48.70 48.27 47.41
 WINN-SMITH, Matthew 43 Woking  DNS       
 DYSON, Simon 43 Woking  DNS       

45/49 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        

1 RIX, Christopher 46 Warrington M  4:26.89 583   
50m 28.93 100m - 150m 1:35.09 200m 2:09.28 250m 2:43.84 300m 3:18.64 350m 3:53.46 400m 4:26.89

- - 34.19 34.56 34.80 34.82 33.43
2 WALLACE, Mark 47 Matlock  4:31.40 562   

50m 31.19 100m 1:05.22 150m 1:39.71 200m 2:14.85 250m 2:49.55 300m 3:24.39 350m 3:58.53 400m 4:31.40
34.03 34.49 35.14 34.70 34.84 34.14 32.87

3 SYMONS, Richard 48 Trafford Met  4:38.79 526   
50m 31.82 100m 1:06.34 150m 1:42.11 200m 2:17.95 250m 2:52.98 300m 3:28.59 350m 4:03.85 400m 4:38.79

34.52 35.77 35.84 35.03 35.61 35.26 34.94
4 HOPTON, Chris 47 Camden Swiss  4:38.91 518   

50m 31.43 100m 1:06.37 150m 1:42.01 200m 2:17.27 250m 2:51.80 300m 3:26.83 350m 4:03.06 400m 4:38.91
34.94 35.64 35.26 34.53 35.03 36.23 35.85

5 CAMPBELL, Andrew 48 Wrexham  4:39.76 520   
50m 30.11 100m 1:03.28 150m 1:38.15 200m 2:14.22 250m 2:50.54 300m 3:27.02 350m 4:04.12 400m 4:39.76

33.17 34.87 36.07 36.32 36.48 37.10 35.64
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EVENT 505 Men's 400m Freestyle
45/49 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        
6 GASKIN, Nigel 45 G B Police  4:46.15 467   

50m 31.98 100m 1:07.72 150m 1:45.07 200m 2:23.14 250m 2:57.83 300m 3:34.53 350m 4:10.19 400m 4:46.15
35.74 37.35 38.07 34.69 36.70 35.66 35.96

7 CREW, Adam 49 Haslemere  4:48.77 480   
50m 32.49 100m 1:08.39 150m 1:45.24 200m 2:22.82 250m 2:59.75 300m 3:36.82 350m 4:13.53 400m 4:48.77

35.90 36.85 37.58 36.93 37.07 36.71 35.24
8 PAGE, Jamie 45 Exe Masters  4:58.75 411   

50m 32.65 100m 1:09.83 150m 1:48.12 200m 2:26.48 250m 3:05.20 300m 3:44.43 350m 4:23.28 400m 4:58.75
37.18 38.29 38.36 38.72 39.23 38.85 35.47

9 BARLOW, Chris 47 Etwall  4:59.55 418   
50m 32.46 100m 1:10.30 150m 1:49.26 200m 2:27.86 250m 3:06.58 300m 3:45.72 350m 4:24.08 400m 4:59.55

37.84 38.96 38.60 38.72 39.14 38.36 35.47
10 GIBBS, Stuart 49 TigersharksW  5:00.15 427   

50m 32.89 100m 1:09.76 150m 1:47.50 200m 2:26.03 250m 3:04.87 300m 3:44.12 350m 4:23.39 400m 5:00.15
36.87 37.74 38.53 38.84 39.25 39.27 36.76

11 BRUDENELL, Kerry 48 Winsford  5:03.37 408   
50m 32.26 100m 1:09.43 150m 1:48.38 200m 2:27.69 250m 3:06.91 300m 3:46.51 350m 4:26.51 400m 5:03.37

37.17 38.95 39.31 39.22 39.60 40.00 36.86
 PARKER, Neil 45 Cleethorpes  DNS       
 GARDNER, Richard 49 RTW Masters  DNS       

50/54 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        

1 DIXON, Peter 54 Bo Newham  4:30.08 635   
50m 30.29 100m 1:03.56 150m 1:37.48 200m 2:11.73 250m 2:46.37 300m 3:21.37 350m 3:56.42 400m 4:30.08

33.27 33.92 34.25 34.64 35.00 35.05 33.66
2 WOOD, Robert 50 Darlington M  4:31.96 583   

50m 31.01 100m 1:04.21 150m 1:38.44 200m 2:13.47 250m 2:48.82 300m 3:24.17 350m 3:59.19 400m 4:31.96
33.20 34.23 35.03 35.35 35.35 35.02 32.77

3 MCHALE, Jamie 50 Co Sheffield  4:37.27 550   
50m 32.30 100m 1:07.43 150m 1:43.24 200m 2:18.70 250m 2:53.94 300m 3:28.90 350m 4:03.65 400m 4:37.27

35.13 35.81 35.46 35.24 34.96 34.75 33.62
4 WALLACE, Ian 52 Bo Newham  4:43.50 531   

50m 32.91 100m 1:08.21 150m 1:44.02 200m 2:20.19 250m 2:56.79 300m 3:32.81 350m 4:08.97 400m 4:43.50
35.30 35.81 36.17 36.60 36.02 36.16 34.53

5 WRIGHT, Gary 53 Worcester  4:45.09 531   
50m 30.76 100m 1:04.53 150m 1:40.13 200m 2:16.73 250m 2:53.59 300m 3:31.29 350m 4:08.76 400m 4:45.09

33.77 35.60 36.60 36.86 37.70 37.47 36.33
6 PARKER, Kyran 52 Harrogate  4:47.01 512   

50m 34.08 100m 1:10.65 150m 1:47.56 200m 2:24.34 250m 3:00.25 300m 3:36.65 350m 4:12.83 400m 4:47.01
36.57 36.91 36.78 35.91 36.40 36.18 34.18

7 HEWITT, Phillip 50 Billingham  4:50.07 480   
50m 32.09 100m 1:07.09 150m 1:43.44 200m 2:20.37 250m 2:57.59 300m 3:35.34 350m 4:13.02 400m 4:50.07

35.00 36.35 36.93 37.22 37.75 37.68 37.05
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EVENT 505 Men's 400m Freestyle
50/54 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        
8 BRADLEY, Philip 54 MwayMaritime  4:56.59 480   

50m 32.59 100m 1:08.97 150m 1:46.79 200m 2:25.25 250m 3:03.74 300m 3:42.15 350m 4:20.23 400m 4:56.59
36.38 37.82 38.46 38.49 38.41 38.08 36.36

9 HARPER, Adam 51 Brighton Dol  4:58.54 447   
50m 32.10 100m 1:09.28 150m 1:47.59 200m 2:26.75 250m 3:05.92 300m 3:44.98 350m 4:22.93 400m 4:58.54

37.18 38.31 39.16 39.17 39.06 37.95 35.61
10 CLASH, Russell 52 Basingstoke  5:05.00 426   

50m 34.38 100m 1:13.04 150m 1:52.06 200m 2:31.23 250m 3:09.87 300m 3:49.31 350m 4:27.72 400m 5:05.00
38.66 39.02 39.17 38.64 39.44 38.41 37.28

11 BERREY, Simon 51 Spencer  5:07.54 409   
50m 34.24 100m 1:11.59 150m 1:50.35 200m 2:30.14 250m 3:09.60 300m 3:49.37 350m 4:29.41 400m 5:07.54

37.35 38.76 39.79 39.46 39.77 40.04 38.13
12 DUNNETT, Keith 52 Silver City  5:07.87 415   

50m 34.08 100m 1:11.86 150m 1:50.28 200m 2:30.01 250m 3:09.21 300m 3:49.29 350m 4:29.39 400m 5:07.87
37.78 38.42 39.73 39.20 40.08 40.10 38.48

13 SKINNER, David 53 Haringey  5:10.82 410   
50m 35.11 100m 1:13.39 150m 1:52.67 200m 2:32.32 250m 3:12.43 300m 3:52.79 350m 4:32.64 400m 5:10.82

38.28 39.28 39.65 40.11 40.36 39.85 38.18
14 LANGFORD, Stephen 53 Birmingham M  5:13.72 398   

50m 32.99 100m 1:12.32 150m 1:53.23 200m 2:34.14 250m 3:14.70 300m 3:55.35 350m 4:36.07 400m 5:13.72
39.33 40.91 40.91 40.56 40.65 40.72 37.65

15 RUSSELL, Pete 54 Team Anglia  5:16.79 394   
50m 37.82 100m 1:16.63 150m 1:56.35 200m 2:37.62 250m 3:18.10 300m 3:58.28 350m 4:38.42 400m 5:16.79

38.81 39.72 41.27 40.48 40.18 40.14 38.37
16 HILLIAR, Darryl 54 Elmbridge  5:25.83 362   

50m 35.04 100m 1:14.82 150m - 200m 2:38.18 250m - 300m 4:03.14 350m 4:45.46 400m 5:25.83
39.78 - - - - 42.32 40.37

17 CARGILL, David 50 Crawley  5:38.21 303   
50m 36.21 100m 1:16.70 150m 1:59.03 200m 2:42.61 250m 3:26.57 300m 4:10.79 350m 4:54.80 400m 5:38.21

40.49 42.33 43.58 43.96 44.22 44.01 43.41
18 BOYLE, Michael 53 Trafford Met  5:46.07 297   

50m - 100m 1:23.37 150m 2:07.56 200m - 250m 3:36.75 300m 4:21.09 350m 5:04.76 400m 5:46.07
- 44.19 - - 44.34 43.67 41.31

 YATES, Neil 54 Cosacss  DNS       
 HALL, Glen 51 Reading  DNS       

55/59 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        

1 REYNOLDS, Mark 59 Barnet Copt  4:35.20 661   
50m 31.38 100m 1:05.81 150m 1:41.35 200m 2:16.95 250m 2:52.41 300m 3:27.20 350m 4:01.48 400m 4:35.20

34.43 35.54 35.60 35.46 34.79 34.28 33.72
2 CARR, Andrew 56 East Leeds  4:39.56 594   

50m 31.39 100m 1:05.52 150m 1:40.86 200m 2:16.52 250m 2:52.24 300m 3:28.22 350m 4:04.13 400m 4:39.56
34.13 35.34 35.66 35.72 35.98 35.91 35.43
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EVENT 505 Men's 400m Freestyle
55/59 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        
3 EVANS, Richard 55 G B Police  4:47.65 535   

50m 32.30 100m 1:08.07 150m 1:45.11 200m 2:22.47 250m 2:59.92 300m 3:36.96 350m 4:13.86 400m 4:47.65
35.77 37.04 37.36 37.45 37.04 36.90 33.79

4 MASON, Paul 55 Chichester  4:48.58 530   
50m 32.70 100m 1:08.54 150m 1:45.62 200m 2:23.03 250m 3:00.10 300m 3:37.06 350m 4:13.47 400m 4:48.58

35.84 37.08 37.41 37.07 36.96 36.41 35.11
5 ROBERTS, Clive 57 Co Chester  4:51.74 533   

50m 33.92 100m 1:09.44 150m 1:45.96 200m 2:22.82 250m 3:00.02 300m 3:37.23 350m 4:14.77 400m 4:51.74
35.52 36.52 36.86 37.20 37.21 37.54 36.97

6 O'ROURKE, Gerard 57 Matlock WP  4:59.43 493   
50m 30.61 100m 1:06.00 150m 1:42.49 200m 2:20.18 250m 2:58.65 300m 3:38.38 350m 4:18.92 400m 4:59.43

35.39 36.49 37.69 38.47 39.73 40.54 40.51
7 CLARKE, David 58 Wrekin SC  5:10.36 451   

50m 35.27 100m 1:14.00 150m 1:53.63 200m 2:33.82 250m 3:13.55 300m 3:53.05 350m 4:32.34 400m 5:10.36
38.73 39.63 40.19 39.73 39.50 39.29 38.02

8 HOOPER, Andrew 59 Teddington  5:18.12 428   
50m 35.38 100m 1:14.40 150m 1:54.68 200m 2:35.50 250m 3:16.66 300m 3:58.22 350m 4:39.51 400m 5:18.12

39.02 40.28 40.82 41.16 41.56 41.29 38.61
9 GRISTWOOD, Andrew 58 Cleethorpes  5:26.70 387   

50m 37.52 100m - 150m 2:00.37 200m 2:42.53 250m 3:24.00 300m - 350m 4:46.73 400m 5:26.70
- - 42.16 41.47 - - 39.97

10 BRIERLEY, John 59 Deben  5:27.68 391   
50m 36.27 100m 1:16.40 150m 1:58.25 200m - 250m 3:22.01 300m - 350m - 400m 5:27.68

40.13 41.85 - - - - -
11 BRADFORD, Simon 55 Team Anglia  5:38.52 328   

50m 36.31 100m 1:18.24 150m 2:01.47 200m 2:45.11 250m 3:28.54 300m 4:12.88 350m 4:55.75 400m 5:38.52
41.93 43.23 43.64 43.43 44.34 42.87 42.77

12 CONRAD-JONES, Matthew 55 MwayMaritime  5:49.58 298   
50m 37.40 100m 1:18.87 150m 2:02.27 200m 2:47.21 250m 3:32.13 300m 4:17.40 350m 5:04.11 400m 5:49.58

41.47 43.40 44.94 44.92 45.27 46.71 45.47
13 PARTRIDGE, Mark 59 Gloucester M  5:49.78 322   

50m 37.19 100m 1:19.39 150m 2:03.19 200m 2:47.80 250m 3:33.11 300m 4:18.71 350m 5:04.40 400m 5:49.78
42.20 43.80 44.61 45.31 45.60 45.69 45.38

 BRADFORD, Martin 55 Out To Swim  DNS       
60/64 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        
1 JONES, Mark 62 Warrington M  4:54.89 574   

50m 34.32 100m 1:11.51 150m 1:49.17 200m 2:27.14 250m 3:04.00 300m 3:41.28 350m 4:18.53 400m 4:54.89
37.19 37.66 37.97 36.86 37.28 37.25 36.36

2 PINEL, Ralph 60 Bo Newham  5:01.21 515   
50m 34.06 100m 1:11.06 150m 1:48.89 200m 2:27.56 250m 3:06.08 300m 3:44.34 350m 4:23.10 400m 5:01.21

37.00 37.83 38.67 38.52 38.26 38.76 38.11
3 BARKER, Dale 60 Team Anglia  5:06.61 488   

50m 35.23 100m 1:13.67 150m 1:52.49 200m 2:31.85 250m 3:11.33 300m 3:50.57 350m 4:29.06 400m 5:06.61
38.44 38.82 39.36 39.48 39.24 38.49 37.55
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EVENT 505 Men's 400m Freestyle
60/64 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        
4 ARNOLD, Rob 62 Trafford Met  5:09.46 497   

50m - 100m 1:14.10 150m 1:53.75 200m 2:33.56 250m 3:13.46 300m 3:53.52 350m 4:32.22 400m 5:09.46
- 39.65 39.81 39.90 40.06 38.70 37.24

5 TALLENTIRE, Paul 60 Carlisle Aq  5:17.03 441   
50m 35.95 100m 1:14.02 150m 1:53.32 200m 2:33.54 250m 3:14.00 300m 3:54.90 350m 4:36.64 400m 5:17.03

38.07 39.30 40.22 40.46 40.90 41.74 40.39
6 WRIGHT, David 61 Team Luton  5:19.13 442   

50m 36.82 100m 1:16.39 150m 1:56.52 200m 2:37.67 250m 3:18.30 300m 3:59.26 350m 4:39.58 400m 5:19.13
39.57 40.13 41.15 40.63 40.96 40.32 39.55

7 MCSHEA, Brian 62 Co St Albans  5:26.57 423   
50m 37.52 100m 1:19.31 150m 2:02.70 200m 2:45.61 250m 3:27.44 300m 4:08.88 350m 4:49.16 400m 5:26.57

41.79 43.39 42.91 41.83 41.44 40.28 37.41
8 PETERS, Jeroen 61 Glossop  5:40.06 366   

50m 37.31 100m 1:19.64 150m 2:03.08 200m 2:46.52 250m 3:30.03 300m 4:13.57 350m 4:57.50 400m 5:40.06
42.33 43.44 43.44 43.51 43.54 43.93 42.56

9 MERRETT, Simon 62 Deben  5:43.64 363   
50m 38.65 100m 1:20.51 150m 2:04.28 200m 2:48.89 250m 3:32.55 300m 4:16.50 350m 5:00.66 400m 5:43.64

41.86 43.77 44.61 43.66 43.95 44.16 42.98
10 STRAW, Mark 64 Bracknell  5:48.33 366   

50m 37.71 100m 1:20.36 150m 2:04.08 200m 2:48.13 250m 3:32.86 300m 4:18.25 350m 5:04.78 400m 5:48.33
42.65 43.72 44.05 44.73 45.39 46.53 43.55

11 EGGLETON, Stevan 62 Camphill Ed  5:51.92 338   
50m 38.59 100m 1:21.49 150m 2:05.84 200m 2:51.39 250m 3:37.45 300m 4:23.67 350m 5:09.51 400m 5:51.92

42.90 44.35 45.55 46.06 46.22 45.84 42.41
12 ALLEN, Patrick 60 Woking  5:55.79 312   

50m 39.83 100m 1:24.64 150m 2:09.65 200m 2:55.60 250m 3:41.49 300m 4:27.05 350m 5:12.39 400m 5:55.79
44.81 45.01 45.95 45.89 45.56 45.34 43.40

13 MCGURK, Stuart 61 Kendal  6:53.16 204   
50m 45.94 100m 1:37.07 150m 2:29.91 200m 3:23.92 250m 4:16.67 300m 5:10.94 350m 6:04.18 400m 6:53.16

51.13 52.84 54.01 52.75 54.27 53.24 48.98
 LELEAN, Adam 60 East Anglian  DNF       

65/69 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        

1 VEALE, Simon 66 Totnes  5:09.99 549   
50m 34.35 100m 1:12.36 150m 1:51.96 200m 2:31.85 250m 3:11.42 300m 3:51.54 350m 4:31.28 400m 5:09.99

38.01 39.60 39.89 39.57 40.12 39.74 38.71
2 HAFTEL, Neil 67 Frognal Mast  5:35.60 446   

50m 39.34 100m 1:21.35 150m 2:03.46 200m 2:46.29 250m 3:29.00 300m 4:12.13 350m 4:54.77 400m 5:35.60
42.01 42.11 42.83 42.71 43.13 42.64 40.83

3 MURRAY, Ian 65 Flitwick  5:49.89 371   
50m 37.72 100m 1:19.71 150m - 200m - 250m - 300m - 350m 5:04.51 400m 5:49.89

41.99 - - - - - 45.38
4 ROLLINSON, Christopher 65 Devonport  5:57.29 349   

50m 39.86 100m 1:23.88 150m 2:09.83 200m 2:55.51 250m 3:41.80 300m 4:27.78 350m 5:13.05 400m 5:57.29
44.02 45.95 45.68 46.29 45.98 45.27 44.24
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EVENT 505 Men's 400m Freestyle
65/69 Yrs Age Group

NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        
5 MINNS, Nick 69 Team Waveney 6:07.71 363   

50m 42.37 100m 1:28.14 150m 2:14.65 200m - 250m 3:49.52 300m 4:36.52 350m 5:23.23 400m 6:07.71
45.77 46.51 - - 47.00 46.71 44.48

70/74 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        

1 MCLELLAN, Stuart 73 Hadleigh  6:15.52 400   
50m 41.38 100m 1:27.48 150m 2:15.37 200m 3:03.75 250m 3:52.70 300m - 350m 5:28.68 400m 6:15.52

46.10 47.89 48.38 48.95 - - 46.84
 MANSI, Terence 73 Hadleigh  DNS       

75/79 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        

1 MCCREADIE, Duncan 77 Maidenhead  6:05.39 534   
50m 42.28 100m 1:28.69 150m 2:16.06 200m 3:03.82 250m 3:50.91 300m 4:37.48 350m 5:22.65 400m 6:05.39

46.41 47.37 47.76 47.09 46.57 45.17 42.74
2 STEPHENS, Peter 75 Spencer  7:05.53 303   

50m 47.30 100m 1:39.43 150m 2:34.85 200m 3:30.53 250m 4:24.93 300m 5:19.57 350m 6:13.37 400m 7:05.53
52.13 55.42 55.68 54.40 54.64 53.80 52.16

3 VICK, Dennis 77 Erith & Dist  8:04.70 228   
50m 52.29 100m 1:50.63 150m 2:55.16 200m - 250m - 300m 6:04.81 350m - 400m 8:04.70

58.34 1:04.53 - - - - -

80/84 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        

1 CHERRINGTON, Tony 80 Gloucester M  6:58.38 431   
50m 46.07 100m 1:39.89 150m 2:34.89 200m 3:29.36 250m 4:23.84 300m 5:18.10 350m 6:11.41 400m 6:58.38

53.82 55.00 54.47 54.48 54.26 53.31 46.97
2 CUMMING, David 84 Eastbourne  7:07.71 546   

50m 45.74 100m 1:39.81 150m 2:36.61 200m 3:32.42 250m 4:27.15 300m 5:22.67 350m 6:16.72 400m 7:07.71
54.07 56.80 55.81 54.73 55.52 54.05 50.99

3 READ, Michael 81 Brighton  7:26.68 380   
50m 50.17 100m 1:44.12 150m 2:43.15 200m 3:41.58 250m 4:39.44 300m 5:37.30 350m 6:34.18 400m 7:26.68

53.95 59.03 58.43 57.86 57.86 56.88 52.50

85/89 Yrs Age Group
NamePlace Club Time Masters PtsAge        

 MOORE, Bill 85 East Leeds  DNS       
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